CAL TB133
Ergo/Task Seating
Reception Seating
Effective January 1, 2011
Seating in this price list has been tested and certified to
flammability standards of California Bulletin #133.
Construction features and fabric options on pages 2-3.
CAL 133:

Arms
3.75
HOW TO ORDER
CA151 WC 350-001
 Model Finish Fabric
All seating CAL 133 Certified; See fabrics on page 9
    AP Aspen  BLK Black HCY Honey Cherry
MAH Mahogany MOB Moab FM Natural PW Pearwood WAL Walnut WC Windsor Cherry
RM Rouge Mahogany ESP Espresso CCY Classic Cherry
WOOD FINISH CODE:  Specify wood finish after the model number.
Two Seat Lounge
Lounge Chair
Three Seat Lounge
CA5901
CA5902
CA5903
All seating CAL 133 Certified; See fabrics on page 9
ACCOMPANY
ACCOMPANY - 11
• 32-1/2” x 29” x 31”
• Tapered arm design
• Taut-upholstered for smooth,
   contemporary appearance
• Wood finish legs
• Adjustable levelling glides
• Extra-thick seat foam
• No-sag spring seat/back suspensions
• Hardwood frame
• 59-3/4” x 29” x 31”
• Tapered arm design (outside arms)
• Center arm standard
• Taut-upholstered seat/back/arms
• Wood finish legs
• Adjustable levelling glides
• Extra-thick seat foam
• No-sag spring seat/back suspensions
• Hardwood frame
•  86-1/2” x 29” x 31”
• Tapered arm design (outside arms)
• Center arms standard
• Taut-upholstered seat/back/arms
• Wood finish legs with levelling glides
• Extra-thick seat foam
• Hardwood frame with no-sag
  spring seat/back suspensions
6720 Wood Veneer Top
6730 Laminate Top/AdvantEdge Banding
• Overall WDH: 54” x 24” x 16”
• Solid hardwood legs
• Assembly required
• 6730 available in FM Natural and
 WC Windsor Cherry
6723 Wood Veneer Top
6733 Laminate Top/AdvantEdge Banding
• Overall WDH: 24” x 28” x 20”
• Solid hardwood legs
• Assembly required
• 6733 available in FM Natural and
 WC Windsor Cherry
175 29 77 6.25 $1846   $1867 $1889
175 42 146 10.75 $3134  $3170 $3207
175 66 178 15 $4394   $4445 $4496
85 5 65 n/a $1034   $1050 $1065
85 5 65 n/a $1024   $1039 $1055
85 5 65 n/a $768 $780 $791
85 5 65 n/a $760 $771 $783
MODEL DESCRIPTION
 FRT. CU SHIP STND. ZONE ZONE ZONE
 CLASS FT WT YDG. 1 2 3
Seat & Back
3.50

 Model Finish Seat/Back Arms
  Fabric Fabric
HOW TO ORDER
CA5901 WC 350-001
 Model Finish Fabric
CONT
E
M
P
ORAR
Y
 R
EC
EP
TION
/
LOUNG
E
    AP Aspen  BLK Black
HCY Honey Cherry  MAH Mahogany MOB Moab FM Natural PW Pearwood
WAL Walnut WC Windsor Cherry RM Rouge Mahogany ESP Espresso CCY Classic Cherry
WOOD FINISH CODE:  Specify wood finish after the model number.
 175   3.5 $908 $918 $928
  20.0 67
  22.4 87
    1.75 $484 $490 $495
 70 4.3 20
 175 15.4 55 5.25 $1414 $1430 $1441
 175 15.4 55 5.25 $1414 $1430 $1441
• 22” x 29” x 31”
• Taut-upholstered for smooth,
   contemporary appearance
• Extra-thick seat foam
• No-sag spring seat/back suspensions
• Hardwood frame
• Requires easy bolt-on assembly
• 6” x 29” x 25-1/2”
• Taut-upholstered for smooth,
   contemporary appearance
• Wood legs in finishes below
• Adjustable leveling guides
• Hardwood frame
• Requires easy bolt-on assembly
• 26-1/2” x 29” x 31”
• Tapered arm design
• Taut-upholstered for smooth,
   contemporary appearance
• Wood legs in finishes below
• Adjustable leveling glides
• Extra-thick seat foam
• No-sag spring seat/back suspensions
• Hardwood frame
• Requires easy bolt-on assembly
• 26-1/2” x 29” x 31”
• Tapered arm design
• Taut-upholstered for smooth,
   contemporary appearance
• Wood legs in finishes below
• Adjustable leveling glides
• Extra-thick seat foam
• No-sag spring seat/back suspensions
• Hardwood frame
• Requires easy bolt-on assembly
MODEL DESCRIPTION
 FRT. CU SHIP STND. ZONE ZONE ZONE
 CLASS FT WT YDG. 1 2 3
Center Seat
Ships with #5912

g
e
HOW TO ORDER
CA5911 WC 350-001
 Model Finish Fabric
ACCOMPANY MODULAR
• Overall WDH: 35” x 35” x 29”
• Compound-curved arm/legs
•  Generous seat area
• Loose seat cushions
• High density foam
• Specify wood finish; see below
• Overall WDH: 59” x 35” x 30”
• Compound-curved arm/legs
•  Generous seat area
• Loose seat cushions
• High density foam
• Specify wood finish; see below
• Overall WDH: 83” x 35” x 30”
• Compound-curved arm/legs
•  Generous seat area
• Loose seat cushions
• High density foam
• Specify wood finish; see below
• Overall WDH: 54” x 24” x 161/2”
• Wood Veneer Top
• Available in finishes listed below
• Overall WDH: 24” x 28” x 201/4”
• Wood Veneer Top
• Available in finishes listed below
175 24 79 6.0 $2285 $2313 $2342
175 41 100 8.5 $3232 $3272 $3312
175 56 138 10.5 $4019 $4069 $4119
150 16.0 65 n/a $1001 $1016 $1031
150 9 40 n/a $719 $730 $741
       FRT.  CU. SHIP STND. ZONE ZONE ZONE
MODEL  DESCRIPTION  CLASS  FT.  WT. YDG. 1 2 3
CA9131
CA9132
CA9133
9120
9123
Lounge Chair
Loveseat
Sofa
Cocktail Table
EndTable
    AP Aspen  BLK Black HCY Honey Cherry
MAH Mahogany MOB Moab PW Pearwood WAL Walnut WC Windsor Cherry
RM Rouge Mahogany ESP Espresso CCY Classic Cherry
WOOD FINISH CODE:  Specify wood finish after the model number.
All seating CAL 133 Certified; See fabrics on page 9
9100 LOUNGE
9100 LOUNGE - 13
c
o

g
e
HOW TO ORDER
CA9133 MAH 350-001
 Model Finish Fabric
• Overall WDH: 38” x 321/2” x 341/2”
• Award-winning contemporary design
• Tight seat over no-sag springs
• High density foam seat and back
 cushions
• Wood legs; finishes listed below
• Overall WDH: 59” x 321/2” x 341/2”
• Award-winning contemporary design
• Tight seat over no-sag springs
• High density foam seat and back
 cushions
• Wood legs; finishes listed below
• Overall WDH: 811/2” x 321/2” x 341/2”
• Award-winning contemporary design
• Tight seat over no-sag springs
• High density foam seat and back
 cushions
• Wood legs; finishes listed below
6720 Wood Veneer Top
6730 Laminate Top/AdvantEdge Banding
• Overall WDH: 54” x 24” x 16”
•  Solid hardwood legs
• Assembly required
• 6730 available in FM Natural and
 WC Windsor Cherry
6723 Wood Veneer Top
6733 Laminate Top/AdvantEdge Banding
• Overall WDH: 24” x 28” x 20”
•  Solid hardwood legs
• Assembly required
• 6730 available in FM Natural and
 WC Windsor Cherry
175 31 72 6.0 $2290 $2318 $2347
175 57 113 7.5 $2981 $3018 $3056
175 75 142 9.75 $3762 $3809 $3856
85 5 65 n/a $1034 $1050 $1065
85 5 65 n/a $1024 $1039 $1055
85 5 65 n/a $768 $780 $791
85 5 65 n/a $760 $771 $783
       FRT.  CU. SHIP STND. ZONE ZONE ZONE
MODEL  DESCRIPTION  CLASS  FT.  WT. YDG. 1 2 3
Club Chair
Loveseat
Sofa
Cocktail Table
End Table
CA6201
CA6202
CA6203
6720
6730
6723
6733
Optional BAM foot provides increased floor contact area
with truncated design. Black finish only. $53 upcharge.
Add “B” to model number
    AP Aspen  BLK Black HCY Honey Cherry
MAH Mahogany MOB Moab FM Natural PW Pearwood WAL Walnut WC Windsor Cherry
RM Rouge Mahogany ESP Espresso CCY Classic Cherry
WOOD FINISH CODE:  Specify wood finish after the model number.
All seating CAL 133 Certified; See fabrics on page 9
REBECCA
14 - REBECCA 6200
c
o

g
e
HOW TO ORDER
CA6201 MAH 350-001
 Model Finish Fabric
       FRT.  CU. SHIP STND. ZONE ZONE ZONE
MODEL  DESCRIPTION  CLASS  FT.  WT. YDG. 1 2 3
Chesterfield & MARQUET - 15
Club Chair
Loveseat
Sofa
All seating CAL 133 Certified; See fabrics on page 9
• Overall WDH: 40” x 36” x 28”
• Extra-deep seat comfort
• No-sag sinous springs
• Oversize scroll arms
• Deep-well tufting
• Individually-placed trim nails
• Puzzle-joint construction
• Overall WDH: 61” x 36” x 28”
• Extra-deep seat comfort
• No-sag sinous springs
• Oversize scroll arms
• Deep-well tufting
• Individually-placed trim nails
• Puzzle-joint construction
• Overall WDH: 78” x 36” x 28”
• Extra-deep seat comfort
• No-sag sinous springs
• Oversize scroll arms
• Deep-well tufting
• Individually-placed trim nails
• Puzzle-joint construction
175 31 95 7.00 $2652 $2685 $2718
175 58 144 9.50 $3564 $3608 $3652
175 72 176 11.75 $4443 $4498 $4553
CA4301
CA4302
CA4303
    AP Aspen  HCY Honey Cherry  MAH Mahogany
MOB Moab PW Pearwood WAL Walnut WC Windsor Cherry RM Rouge Mahogany ESP Espresso
CCY Classic Cherry BLK Black
WOOD FINISH CODE:  Specify wood finish after the model number.
marquet
21-5/8” x 21-5/8” x  20-5/8”
VTM100 Mahogany 85 3.5 29 $934 $948 $962
VTH100 Honey Cherry
27” x  47-1/4” x  20-5/8”
VTM110  Mahogany 85 7.6 50 $1224 $1242 $1261
VTH110  Honey Cherry
17-1/8” x  58-3/4” x  29-1/4”
VTM120 Mahogany 85 8.3 54 $1402 $1423 $1444
VTH120 Honey Cherry
• Marquetry design
• Cherry, maple and walnut veneer top

n
g
HOW TO ORDER
CA4301 MAH 350-001
 Model Finish Fabric
    AP Aspen  HCY Honey Cherry  MAH Mahogany
OAK Oak NOK Natural Oak  PW Pearwood WAL Walnut WC Windsor Cherry
RM Rouge Mahogany ESP Espresso CCY Classic Cherry BLK Black
WOOD FINISH CODE:  Specify wood finish after the model number.
All seating CAL 133 Certified; See fabrics on page 9
7900 SERIES
16 - 7900 SERIES
c
o
n
te
m
p
o
r
a
r
y
 r
ec
ep
ti
o
n
/
lo
u
n
g
e
CA7901
CA7902
CA7903
7920
7923
• Overall WDH: 35” x 33” x 27”
• Hardwood  arms with upholstered insert
• Loose seat and back cushions
• Available in the finishes listed below
 on oak frame
• Overall WDH: 59” x 33” x 27”
• Hardwood  arms with upholstered insert
• Loose seat and back cushions
• Available in the finishes listed below
 on oak frame
• Overall WDH: 83” x 33” x 27”
• Hardwood  arms with upholstered insert
• Loose seat and back cushions
• Available in the finishes listed below
 on oak frame
• Overall WDH: 52” x 24” x 16”
• Hardwood veneer top
• Available in the finishes listed below
 on oak frame
• Overall WDH: 22” x 27” x 19”
• Hardwood veneer top
• Available in the finishes listed below
 on oak frame
175 24 85 7.0 $2419 $2448 $2478
175 41 123 9.25 $3354 $3395 $3436
175 53 162 12.5 $4321 $4373 $4426
150 13.0 65 n/a $1134 $1151 $1168
150 7.5 40 n/a $912 $926 $939
       FRT.  CU. SHIP STND. ZONE ZONE ZONE
MODEL  DESCRIPTION  CLASS  FT.  WT. YDG. 1 2 3
Sled Base Chair
Sled Base Loveseat

70 1 7 n/a $42 $43 $43
Corbel Ganging - 17
HOW TO ORDER
CA993 MAH 350-001
 Model Finish Fabric
g
a
n
g
in
g
 c
o
lle
c
ti
o
n
s
                          MAH Mahogany    WC Windsor Cherry    NOK Natural Oak    OAK Medium Oak WOOD FINISH CODE:  Specify wood finish after the model number.
CA9118
CA9128
9124
9126
9103
9193CTC
• Overall WDH: 23” x 231/2” x 33”
• Hardwood frame
• Flexible, suspended seat
• Ganging brackets sold separately -
 See 9193CTC below
• Available in the finishes listed below
• Chairs priced as single units
• Overall WDH: 23” x 23-1/2” x 33”
• Hardwood frame
• Flexible, suspended seat
• Upholstered seat/back
• Upholstered side panels
• Available in the finishes listed below
• Ganging brackets sold separately -
 See 9193CTC below
• Overall WDH: 26” x 16” x 1”
• Tops are 11/8 thick core surfaced in
 high pressure laminate
• Post formed soft-rounded edges
• Table and bracket included
• Available in the finishes listed below
• Overall WDH: 261/2” x 261/2” x 151/2”
• Tops and legs are 11/8 thick core
 surfaced in high pressure laminate
• Post formed soft-rounded edges
• Table and bracket included
• Available in the finishes listed below
• Overall WDH: 20” x 17” x 16”
• Tops and legs are 11/8 thick core
 surfaced in high pressure laminate
• Post formed soft-rounded edges
• Table and bracket included
• Available in the finishes listed below
• Overall WDH: 10” x 31/2”
• 16 gauge steel powder coated
•  Connect chairs need 1 bracket in each
 chair to chair connection
250 15 26 2.0 $798 $808 $818
250 15 29 2.5 $945 $957 $968
70 2 17 n/a $216 $219 $222
70 6 28 n/a $511 $519 $526
175 7 23 n/a $418 $424 $431
70 .20 .5 n/a $27 $27 $28
Ganging Chair
Arm Chair

18 - 9100 GANGING
All chairs CAL 133 Certified; See fabrics on page 9
HOW TO ORDER
CA9118 MAH 350-001
 Model Finish Fabric
All chairs CAL 133 Certified; See fabrics on page 9
SCOOP MULTI SEATING -  19
MultiSeating Units
CA1003CCC shown
Four-Leg Design
MultiSeating Unit
CA1004CCC shown
T1005
CA1003CC 2 Seats
451/2” x 27” x 33”
CA1003CCC 3 Seats
671/2” x 27” x 33”
CA1003CCCC 4 Seats
891/2” x 27” x 33”
• Common leg
• Wood finish
CA1004CC 2 Seats
451/2” x 28” x 33”
CA1004CCC 3 Seats
671/2” x 28” x 33”
CA1004CCCC 4 Seats
891/2” x 28” x 33”
• Overall WDH: 23” x 15” x 2”
• Wood veneer
• Can be shipped via ground service
• Available in the finishes listed below
• Overall WDH: 23-1/2” x 27” x 33”
• Wood arms
• Finishes listed below
• Overall WDH: 23-1/2” x 28” x 33”
• Wood arms
• Increased mobility
• Finishes listed below
       FRT.  CU. SHIP STND. ZONE ZONE ZONE
MODEL  DESCRIPTION  CLASS  FT.  WT. YDG. 1 2 3
Sled Base Design
Ganging Table
(Table only)
CA1003
Armchair
CA1004
Sled Base Armchair
300 43 62 4.0 $1504 $1522 $1542
300 55 93 6.0 $2256 $2283 $2313
250 61 124 8.0 $3008 $3044 $3084
300 43 64 4.0 $1618 $1638 $1658
300 55 99 6.0 $2427 $2457 $2487
250 61 132 8.0 $3236 $3276 $3316
70 1 10 n/a $189 $192 $195
250 15 31 2.0 $752 $761 $771
250 13.2 33 2.0 $809 $819 $829
    AP Aspen  BLK Black HCY Honey Cherry
MAH Mahogany OAK Medium Oak FM Natural NOK Natural Oak PW Pearwood WAL Walnut
WC Windsor Cherry ESP Espresso CCY Classic Cherry
WOOD FINISH CODE:  Specify wood finish after the model number.
HOW TO ORDER
CA1004 MAH 350-001
 Model Finish Fabric
g